A40up

CALERO MARINAS

Tuesday, 20 January

09:00

2026 event schedule

Tech area open in Arrecife

Monday, 26 — Friday 30 January

09:00
All day

Friday 30 January
14:00

Saturday, 31 January

09:00
All day

Sunday, 1 Feb
All day

Monday, 2 Feb
09:00 - 10:00
All day

16:00 — 17:00
19:00

Tuesday, 3 Feb
09.00 - 17.00
All day

Wednesday, 4 Feb
09:00 - 17:00
09:30

11:00

13:00

16:00

17:00

Thursday, 5 Feb
10:30
12:00
16:00
17:00

Friday 6 Feb
10:30
12:00
18:30

Saturday, 7 Feb
10:20
12:00
16:00
19.30

Sunday, 8 Feb
10:30

11:00

12:00

15:30

After sail
18:00

Monday, 9 Feb
08:00 — 18:00

Moorings available Arrecife
Free training

Containers going to Puerto Calero

Moorings available Arrecife and Puerto Calero
Free training

Free training

Morning weigh-in session

Free training

Afternoon weigh-in session and registration
All boats moored in Puerto Calero

Registration + weigh-in
Free training

Registration & weigh-in

Press Conference

Practice race briefing

18t warning signal for practice race
Sailing school visit

After sail beers and pasta

Fleet race briefing

1st warning signal for fleet race
After sail beers and pasta

Boat captains meeting

Fleet race briefing
1st warning signal for fleet race
44Cup Calero Marinas crew party — Amura Restaurant

Fleet race briefing

1st warning signal for fleet race
After sail beers and pasta
Owners dinner - Casa Mila

Fleet race briefing

All containers pack ready to move to Arrecife
1st warning signal for fleet race

Last warning signal

44Cup Calero Marinas Prize Giving

4x Moorings available in Arrecife

Free craning
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https://maps.app.goo.gl/kA6JUoHBh7MDGLmr7

